

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN City of Tuguegarao



SEVENTH CITY COUNCIL

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 59th REGULAR SESSION OF THE SEVENTH CITY COUNCIL OF TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN HELD ON OCTOBER 24, 2017, 9:00 A.M., TUESDAY, AT THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD SESSION HALL

PRESENT:

Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II	City Vice Mayor, Presiding Officer
Hon. Danilo L. Baccay	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member
Hon. Jude T. Bayona	-do-
Hon. Kendrick S. Calubaquib	-do-
Hon. Arnel T. Arugay	-do-
Hon. Gilbert S. Labang	-do-
Hon. Winnoco R. Abraham	-do-
Hon. Imogen Claire M. Callangan	-do-
Hon. Mary Marjorie P. Martin-Chan	-do-
Hon. Raymund P. Guzman	-do-
Hon. Grace B. Arago	-do-
Hon. Anthony C. Tuddao	-do-
Hon, Jose G. Velasco	-do-

ABSENT:

Hon. Maila Rosario T. Que

Sangguniang Panlungsod Member (on Privilege Leave)

CITY RESOLUTION NO. 285-2017

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING AND APPROVING THE COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE (INVESTIGATING BODY) REPORT DECISION ON ADMINISTRATIVE CASE NUMBER 02-2017

WHEREAS, on October 10, 2017, the Decision of the majority of the members of the Committee of the Whole (Investigating Body) has been rendered, a copy of which is hereto attached and made an integral part of this Resolution

WHEREAS, the Committee of the Whole (Investigating Body) Report/Decision on Administrative Case No. 02-2017 was included in the agenda of the 59th Regular Session of the Seventh City Council held on October 24, 2017 for discussion and deliberation.

NOW, THEREFORE, RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED to approve and adopt Committee Report/Decision on the Committee of the Whole (Investigating Body) dated October 10, 2017 on Administrative Case No. 02-2017 titled MARK SOLOMON R. CODILLA against MARCELO NARAG, MARTIN NARAG and LALAINE QUINTO for Grave Misconduct Prejudicial to the Best Interest of Service.

On motion of Hon. Raymund P. Guzman and without any objection, CITY RESOLUTION NO. 285-2017was APPROVED under suspended rules.

Page 1 of 2

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING:

EDITHA M. SUPEÑA CA Administrative Officer V Acting Assistant Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

HON.BIENVEMDO C. DE GUZMAN II

City Vice Mayor

Presiding Officer

Date: 10 m 17

cal